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TECHNICAL DETAILS

Diagonal (in)

Panel

Touch points

Standard

Resolution (pxxpx)

Width of viewable area (mm)

Height of viewable area (mm)

Upper / lower bezel size (mm)

Left / right bezel size (mm)

Screen aspect ratio

Max. brightness (cd/m?)

Viewing angles (h/v; °)

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Connectors

Width (mm)

Height (mm)

Depth (mm)

Net weight (kg)
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IIYAMA TE8602MIS-B1AG

86

IPS

20

UHD 4K

3840x2160

1895

1066

31.25/62.75

31.25/31.25

16:9

400

178/178

1 xRS232 (9-pin D-Sub)

2 x HDMI (Input)

OPSslot

4xUSB-A

1 x Ethernet (RJ45)

1 x VGA (Input, 15-pin D-Sub)

2 x 3.5mm jack (Audio input/output)

1 x USB-B (Touch)

1957

1160

87

66.8
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Set contains Power cord

Set contains HDMI - HDMI cable

Set contains Remote control

Set contains USB-A - USB-B cable (Touch)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The liyama TE8602MIS-B1AG is a touchscreen monitor equipped with an 86-inch IPS LED matrix. The matrix is protected by a 4-millimeter-thick AG anti-
reflective coating, which further ensures the durability and longevity of the device.

The TE8602MIS-B1AG offers a resolution of 3840x2160 pixels (4K UHD), a maximum brightness of 400 nits and excellent viewing angles - 178°/178°. The
monitor also features 20 HID touch points with +-2 mm accuracy. Touch connects on a plug-and-play basis (via USB port).

The device is based on iiWare 8.0, which offers a smooth web browser, file manager, WPS Office, as well as the Screen Share Pro feature supporting
AirPlay, Chromecast, or Miracast. This feature allows instant streaming of media files from another device. The hardware also features 16GB of internal
memory, so you can seamlessly play presentations, videos, slideshows and text files.

The TE8602MIS-B1AG is equipped with digital signal inputs (two HDMI ports supporting 4K@60Hz resolution) and an analog signal input (VGA
supporting Full HD@60Hz resolution). Four USB-A ports allow the connection of peripheral devices. The device is compatible with WiFi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac
and Bluetooth 2.1/3.0/4.2/5.0.

The sides and top of the monitor's bezels are 16mm wide, while the bottom is 44mm wide. Available for rent from SQM Rental House, the monitor can be
hung on a wall or stand thanks to its VESA 800x600mm mounting spacing.

Product link:

Rent yourself at rentalhouse.sgm.eu

© Copyright 2025 - SQM Multimedia Solutions


mailto:info@sqm.eu
http://www.tcpdf.org
http://rentalhouse.sqm.eu
https://www.facebook.com/SQMmultimediasolutions
https://www.linkedin.com/company/sqm-eu/
https://www.instagram.com/sqm.eu/
https://vimeo.com/sqm

