

## IIYAMA TE8602MIS-B1AG



### TECHNICAL DETAILS

Diagonal (in)	86
Panel	IPS
Touch points	20
Standard	UHD 4K
Resolution (px×px)	3840x2160
Width of viewable area (mm)	1895
Height of viewable area (mm)	1066
Upper / lower bezel size (mm)	31.25 / 62.75
Left / right bezel size (mm)	31.25 / 31.25
Screen aspect ratio	16:9
Max. brightness (cd/m <sup>2</sup> )	400
Viewing angles (h/v; °)	178/178
Connectors	2 x 3.5mm jack (Audio input/output)
Connectors	1 x USB-B (Touch)
Connectors	1 x RS232 (9-pin D-Sub)
Connectors	2 x HDMI (Input)
Connectors	OPS slot
Connectors	4 x USB-A
Connectors	1 x Ethernet (RJ45)
Connectors	1 x VGA (Input, 15-pin D-Sub)
Width (mm)	1957
Height (mm)	1160
Depth (mm)	87
Net weight (kg)	66.8

Set contains	USB-A - USB-B cable (Touch)
Set contains	Power cord
Set contains	HDMI - HDMI cable
Set contains	Remote control

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The Iiyama TE8602MIS-B1AG is a touchscreen monitor equipped with an 86-inch IPS LED matrix. The matrix is protected by a 4-millimeter-thick AG anti-reflective coating, which further ensures the durability and longevity of the device.

The TE8602MIS-B1AG offers a resolution of 3840x2160 pixels (4K UHD), a maximum brightness of 400 nits and excellent viewing angles - 178°/178°. The monitor also features 20 HID touch points with +/- 2 mm accuracy. Touch connects on a plug-and-play basis (via USB port).

The device is based on iiWare 8.0, which offers a smooth web browser, file manager, WPS Office, as well as the Screen Share Pro feature supporting AirPlay, Chromecast, or Miracast. This feature allows instant streaming of media files from another device. The hardware also features 16GB of internal memory, so you can seamlessly play presentations, videos, slideshows and text files.

The TE8602MIS-B1AG is equipped with digital signal inputs (two HDMI ports supporting 4K@60Hz resolution) and an analog signal input (VGA supporting Full HD@60Hz resolution). Four USB-A ports allow the connection of peripheral devices. The device is compatible with WiFi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac and Bluetooth 2.1/3.0/4.2/5.0.

The sides and top of the monitor's bezels are 16mm wide, while the bottom is 44mm wide. Available for rent from SQM Rental House, the monitor can be hung on a wall or stand thanks to its VESA 800x600mm mounting spacing.

Product link:

<https://rentalhouse.sqm.eu/gb/touch-monitors/1584-iyama-te8602mis-b1ag.html>